# CH \$415.00 8695817

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Castella Imports, Inc.		08/24/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	44th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86958173	AEGEAN
Registration Number:	4928487	LIRA
Registration Number:	4668204	CREATING A CULINARY OASIS FOR YOUR CUSTO
Registration Number:	4668203	YOUR CULINARY OASIS
Registration Number:	4500396	CASTELLA MESCOLANZA ITALIANO IN MARINADE
Registration Number:	4538573	MOTHER NATURE'S FAVORITE SNACK
Registration Number:	4321681	ZESTY PEPPS
Registration Number:	4188227	OLIVE TRIO
Registration Number:	4192145	TRIO OF THE MONTH
Registration Number:	4180403	LATIN SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	4538090	A COMPANY LIKE NO OTHER
Registration Number:	4191418	FRESH-A-LICIOUS
Registration Number:	3905287	BRUSCHETTA CREATIONS
Registration Number:	4139543	OLIVE ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4049987	VINEYARD COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4164909	TAPENADE CREATIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0103

900376541

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1637

**Email:** vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor'

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0077157-000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=jpmorgan-castella acknowledgement of security interest#page1.tif source=jpmorgan-castella acknowledgement of security interest#page2.tif source=jpmorgan-castella acknowledgement of security interest#page3.tif source=jpmorgan-castella acknowledgement of security interest#page4.tif source=jpmorgan-castella acknowledgement of security interest#page5.tif source=jpmorgan-castella acknowledgement of security interest#page6.tif

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 24, 2016

WHEREAS, CASTELLA IMPORTS, INC., a New York corporation ("Grantor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>, which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into a Third Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith by and between the Grantor JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as lender ("Lender") (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to Lender a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

PRN 883287

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Acknowledgment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

CASTELLA IMPORTS, INC.

Ву:

Name: Chris Valsamos

Title: President

PRN 893287

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

## ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Lender

By:

Name: Thomas G. Williams
Title: Authorized Officer

PRN 883287

## SCHEDULE 1

# TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark U.S. Serial No. U.S. Registration Owner

[see attached]

PRN 883287



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

## Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Aug 17 03:21:41 EDT 2016

Logout	Please	logout wh	ien you a	re done t	o release :	system re	esources	allocated	for you.
Start A	st t:	OR	Jump to	ord:	43 <b>pa</b>	Reco ge: 1	rds(s) ~ 43)	found	l (This
Refine Sc	arch (cas	tella)[ON]	and (impo	rts)[ON]	S	ubmit			
Current S	earch: \$1	: (castella)	[ON] and (i	mports)[O	<b>N]</b> docs: 43 c	occ: 88			

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead
m	86958173		AEGEAN	TSDR	LIVE
	86451133	4928487	LIRA	TSDR	LIVE
3	85912327	4668204	CREATING A CULINARY OASIS FOR YOUR CUSTOMERS	TSDR	LIVE
4	85912297	4668203	YOUR CULINARY OASIS	TSDR	LIVE
5	85819062	4500396	CASTELLA MESCOLANZA ITALIANO IN MARINADE	TSDR	LIVE
E	85697622	4538573	MOTHER NATURE'S FAVORITE SNACK	TSDR	LIVE
7	85411723	4321681	ZESTY PEPPS	TSDR	LIVE
8	85380849	4188227	OLIVE TRIO	TSDR	LIVE
9	85378696	4192145	TRIO OF THE MONTH	TSDR	LIVE
170	85289390	4180403	LATIN SENSATIONS	TSDR	LIVE
177	85288607	4538090	A COMPANY LIKE NO OTHER	TSDR	LIVE
172	85212088	4191418	FRESH-A-LICIOUS	TSDR	LIVE
13	85378613		MEDITERRANEAN PANTRY	TSDR	DEAD
14	85697610	Í	GROVES ON THE GO	TSDR	DEAD
15	85523020	Ĭ	MEDITERRANEAN PLATTER	TSDR	DEAD
16	85176755	Ť.	MESCOLANZA ITALIANO	TSDR	DEAD
17	85035418		CASTELLAVETRANO	TSDR	DEAD
18	78977505	3245033	CARMELITA	TSDR	LIVE
19	78906132	3935760	CASTELLA	TSDR	LIVE
1	78884904	3321632	PEGASUS	TSDR	LIVE
21	78865669	3506595	OLIO CASA	TSDR	LIVE
122	78752083	3299539	REGAL	TSDR	LIVE
23	787522 <b>99</b>	4035792	CARMELITA	TSDR	DEAD

http://tmscarch.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=toc&state=4810%3Aldav70.1.1&p\_scarch=sear... 8/17/2016

24	78602194	_	GRILL SENSATIONS	TSDR	DEAD
إيبينا	78164753	3097293	AEGEAN	TSDR	LIVE
	78164784	3410203	CASTELLA	TSDR	LIVE
	78164768	3319322	AEGEAN	TSDR	LIVE
<u> </u>	78164776	3125582	CASTELLA	TSDR	LIVE
	78302977	3021789	THE RECOGNIZED MARK OF QUALITY	TSDR	LIVE
	78164725	2996900	CASTELLA	TSDR	LIVE
$\sim$	78180165		VIENNA TWISTS	TSOR	DEAD
يستنز	77820563	3905287	BRUSCHETTA CREATIONS	TSDR	LIVE
	77945174	4139543	OLIVE ACADEMY	TSDR	LIVE
لتستا	77945139	4049987	VINEYARD COLLECTION	TSDR	LIVE
lanced.	77820541	4164909	TAPENADE CREATIONS	TSDR	LIVE
	77216646	3513592	CATCH OF THE BAY	TSDR	LIVE
	77216623	3513591	GRILLING DELIGHTS	TSDR	LIVE
<u></u>	77183252	3499773	YOUR GLOBAL MARKETPLACE	TSDR	LIVE
	77016096	3712403	THE ONLY COMPANY OF ITS KIND	TSDR	LIVE
	77037595		CASTELLA GRILLIN SENSATIONS	TSDR	DEAD
	76518335	2996363	CASTELLA IMPORTS	TSDR	LIVE
-	75463683	2299496	CASTELLA	TSDR	LIVE
	74703183	2056694	AEGEAN	TSDR	LIVE

\$999999999999999999999999999		MAGE LET TOP

| HOME | SITE INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

RECORDED: 08/31/2016 REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0110